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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:

Product Line:
Catalog Number:

Description:

Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:

Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):
Input Voltage (V

Input Current (Ain):

Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):

Stabilization Time:

Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):

Test Distance:

—_ —

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P#

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (P27402)
INNOVATION CENTER-P2

3/3/2020

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)
METALUX

8SNLED-LD5-170HL-SLN-UNV-L835-CD1-U

8FT LINEAR SNLED LED FIXTURE

SQUARE NARROW LENS

N/A

16316.0 lumens

N/A

131.6 lumens/watt

1.31/096/1.11

Rectangular w/ Sides (W: 0.33"'x L: 8' x H: 0.12")
Direct

124
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutio
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P#
CATALOG NUMBER: 8SNL

7% Up

93% Dn

ns Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

ED-LD5-170HL-SLN-UNV-L835-CD1-U

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot

180°
170°
6,570 cd 160°
150°
140°
4,928 cd
130°
3,285 cd 120°
110°
1,643 cd
100°
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40°

—0°-180°

— — -45°-225° 90°-270°

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P#
CATALOG NUMBER: 8SNLED-LD5-170HL-SLN-UNV-L835-CD1-U

Scaled Data Report

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC

RW
RCR

0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

20 20

80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
117 117 117 117 114 114 114 114
107 102 97 93 103 99 94 091
97 89 82 76 94 86 80 75
89 78 70 64 8 76 69 63
82 70 61 55 79 68 60 54
75 63 54 47 73 61 53 47
70 57 48 42 67 55 47 41
65 52 43 37 63 51 42 37
61 47 39 33 59 46 39 33
57 44 36 30 55 43 35 30
53 40 33 28 52 40 32 27

AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):

0° 45° 90°
26214 26214 26214
26553 25659 25234
26580 24973 24196
26627 24158 22816
26678 22934 20490
26731 21034 17352
26649 18525 14272
26318 15777 11960
25601 13375 10812
24303 11638 10731
22516 10652 11107
19895 10253 11495
16861 10123 11654
13641 9917 11291
11051 9427 10412
8444 8557 9240
6389 7715 8220
4547 7321 7560

20
50
50

107
93
81
72
65
58
53
48
44
41
38

30

107
90
76
66
58
51
46
41
37
34
32

10

107
87
72
61
52
46
40
36
32
29
27

20
30
50

101
88
77
68
61
55
51
46
43
40
37

@ C

30

101
85
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55
49
44
40
36
33
31

10

101
83

69
59
51
44
39
35
32
29
27

20
10
50

95
83
73
65

58
53

48
44
41
38
35

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P#
CATALOG NUMBER: 8SNLED-LD5-170HL-SLN-UNV-L835-CD1-U

@ C

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 613.8 3.8 o° 6488 6488 6488 6488 6488

10°-20° 1734.9 10.6 5° 6556 6446 6479 6434 6426 624
20°-30° 2425.2 14.9 15° 6392 6257 6203 6062 6003 1806
30°-40° 2515.6 15.4 25° 6040 5772 5326 4768 4573 2783
40°-50° 2324.0 14.2 35° 5394 4802 3818 3206 3062 3365
50°-60° 2074.9 12.7 45° 4320 3423 2600 2507 2583 3321
60°-70° 1681.6 10.3 55° 2887 2182 2030 2360 2507 2567
70°-80° 1118.5 6.9 65° 1475 1320 1652 2024 2132 1491
80°-90° 640.5 3.9 75° 572 716 1114 1365 1421 628
90°-100° 354.3 2.2 85° 116 333 657 840 863 133
100°-110° 240.0 1.5 90° 6 234 519 626 620 9
110°-120° 199.8 1.2 95° 6 197 412 440 426 4
120°-130° 162.4 1.0 105° 3 172 296 288 274 3
130°-140° 117.1 0.7 115° 3 155 262 259 251 3
140°-150° 70.6 0.4 125° 3 132 231 242 237 3
150°-160° 33.9 0.2 135° 6 99 183 214 214 4
160°-170° 8.8 0.1 145° 6 62 127 166 178 4
170°-180° 0.0 0.0 155° 6 40 79 104 127 3
0°-30° 4774.0 29.3 165° 6 23 40 51 68 1
0°-40° 7289.6 44.7 175° 0 0 0 0 0 0
0°-60° 11688.5 71.6 180° 0 0 0 0 0

0°-90° 15129.0 92.7

90°-120° 794.1 4.9

90°-150° 1144.3 7.0

90°-180° 1187.0 7.3

0°-180° 16316.0 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P#
CATALOG NUMBER: 8SNLED-LD5-170HL-SLN-UNV-L835-CD1-U

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
0°| 6487.9 64879 6487.9 64879 64879
2.5°| 6569.7 6462.5 6496.4 6468.2 6431.5
5°| 6555.6 6445.6 6479.4 64343 64259
7.5°1 6530.2 6420.2 6440.0 6386.4 63723
10°| 6496.4 6380.7 6383.6 63074 6287.7
12.5°| 6451.2 63244 6307.4 6203.1 61749
15°1 6392.0 6256.7 6203.1 6062.1 6002.9
17.5°| 6327.2 6169.3 6059.3 5842.2 5749.2
20°| 6239.8 6062.1 58704 5540.5 54164
22.5°| 61524 5932.4 5625.1 5185.2 50189
25°| 6039.6 57717 5326.2 47679 45734
27.5°| 5912.7 5582.8 4982.2 43394  4130.7
30°| 5763.3 53544 4604.4  3919.2 37219
32.5°| 5588.4 5097.8  4206.8 3541.4 3358.1
35° 5393.9 4801.8  3817.7 32059 3062.1
37.5°| 5171.1 4477.5  3456.8  2935.2  2842.2
40°| 49174 4125.1 31241  2726.6  2695.5
42.5°| 4643.9 3781.1 2839.3 2591.2 26194
45°| 4319.6 3423.0 2599.7 2506.6  2582.8
47.5°| 39785 3073.4  2405.1  2458.7  2568.7
50°| 3648.6 2749.1 22529 24277 25574
52.5°| 3239.7 2458.7  2131.6  2399.5 2540.5
55°| 2887.3 2182.4  2030.1 2360.0 2506.6
57.5°1 2481.2 1934.2 1939.9  2309.3  2455.9
60°| 2142.9 1708.7 1852.5  2238.8  2379.7
62.5°| 1798.9 1505.7 1756.6 21457  2272.6
65°| 1474.6 1319.6 1652.3 20245 21316
67.5°| 1204.0 1150.4 15339 1877.9 1968.1
70° 975.6 995.3 1404.2 1714.3 1790.4
72.5° 750.0 851.5 1263.2 1539.5 1604.4
75° 572.4 716.2 1113.7  1364.7 14211
77.5° 422.9 597.8 9784  1206.8 1254.7
80° 298.9 493.4 851.5 1068.6  1105.3
82.5° 200.2 406.0 747.2 944.6 978.4
85° 115.6 332.7 657.0 840.2 862.8
87.5° 47.9 276.3 583.7 733.1 744.4

90° 5.6 234.0 518.8 626.0 620.3
92.5° 5.6 211.5 462.4 524.4 510.3
95° 5.6 197.4 411.7 439.9 425.8
97.5° 5.6 188.9 366.5 377.8 363.7
100° 2.8 183.3 335.5 335.5 321.4
102.5° 2.8 177.6 313.0 304.5 293.2
105° 2.8 172.0 296.1 287.6 273.5
107.5° 2.8 169.2 284.8 276.3 262.2
110° 2.8 163.5 276.3 267.9 256.6
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P#
CATALOG NUMBER: 8SNLED-LD5-170HL-SLN-UNV-L835-CD1-U

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):

112.5°
115°
117.5°
120°
122.5°
125°
127.5°
130°
132.5°
135°
137.5°
140°
142.5°
145°
147.5°
150°
152.5°
155°
157.5°
160°
162.5°
165°
167.5°
170°
172.5°
175°
177.5°
180°

Scaled Data Report

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
2.8 160.7 270.7 265.0 250.9
2.8 155.1 262.2 259.4 250.9
2.8 149.4 256.6 256.6 248.1
2.8 143.8 248.1 253.8 245.3
2.8 138.2 239.7 248.1 239.7
2.8 132.5 231.2 242.5 236.8
5.6 124.1 2199 236.8 231.2
2.8 115.6 208.7 231.2 2284
5.6 107.1 197.4 222.7 222.7
5.6 98.7 183.3 214.3 214.3
5.6 87.4 169.2 203.0 205.8
5.6 78.9 155.1 191.7 197.4
5.6 70.5 141.0 180.5 188.9
5.6 62.0 126.9 166.4 177.6
5.6 56.4 112.8 149.4 166.4
5.6 47.9 101.5 135.3 152.3
5.6 42.3 90.2 121.2 141.0
5.6 39.5 78.9 104.3 126.9
5.6 33.8 67.7 90.2 112.8
5.6 28.2 56.4 78.9 95.9
5.6 254 47.9 64.9 84.6
5.6 22.6 39.5 50.8 67.7
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

(END OF REPORT)
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